आई. एच. एम. शिमला I. H. M. SHIMLA

## होटल प्रबन्धन खान-पान एवं पोषाहार संस्थान. **INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT. CATERING & NUTRITION**

कुफरी, शिमला - 171 012, KUFRI, SHIMLA-171 012

टैलीफैक्स Telefax: 0177-2735903 दूरभाष Tel: 0177-2735901, 2735902

ई – मेल E-mail: ihmkufri@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www. ihmshimla.org

o. 8024/2014-Vol-VI — 708

Dated: Tuesday, the 26<sup>th</sup> of July, 2022

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE BATCH 2022-2025 OF B. SC. IN H. & H. A.

The fee structure provided by the National Council for Hotel Management & Catering Technology, Noida (Uttar Pradesh) for the Academic Batch 2022-2025 for new admission of B. Sc. in Hospitality & Hotel Administration (B. Sc. in H. & H. A.) in Institute of Hotel Management, Catering and Nutrition, Kufri, Shimla – 171012 (Himachal Pradesh) is as under: —

Components	Batch 2022-2025					
	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	4 <sup>th</sup> Semester	5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	6 <sup>th</sup> Semester
Admission Fee	1500	0	0	0		
Enrolment Fee	1800	0		U	0	0
(One Time)	1800	0	0	0	0	0
Tuition Fee	39700	39700	40600	40600	46600	46600
Examination Fee	2500	2500	2500	2500	2500	
Caution Money	6500	0		2300	2500	2500
(Refundable)	0300	U	0	0	0	0
Miscellaneous Fee	3500	0	3500	0	2500	
Total	55500	-42200	46600	43100	3500 52600	0 49100

- The student had already paid Rs. 20000.00 (rupees twenty thousand only) towards i) Seat Acceptance Fee for 1st semester part fee during the Counseling Process to NCHMCT, Noida (U.P.), hence, the student has to pay only the balance amount i.e. Rs. 35500.00 (rupees thirty five thousand & five hundred only) to IHM, Kufri, Shimla -12 (H.P.) through online mode at the time of physical reporting.
- In addition to the above mentioned fee i.e. Rs. 55500.00 (rupees fifty five thousand & ii) five hundred only), the student has to enroll in IGNOU portal i.e. www.ignou.ac.in with the help of this Institute for the payment of IGNOU registration fee of Rs. 12700/-(rupees twelve thousand & seven hundred only) in every odd semester i.e.  $1^{st}$ ,  $3^{rd}$  &  $5^{th}$ semester of the degree course.
- The above mentioned fee structure is subject to revision in future. iii)
- For refund rules, the student may kindly see point 3.10 (Refund Rules) of Information iv) Bulletin 2022 for admission to B. Sc. in H. & H. A. available on NCHMCT, Noida (U.P.)